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JUNE MAY
2024 2024
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (2018=100)
Philippines 1256 1256
Cordillera Administrative Region 1241 1237
Kalinga 127.3 126.5
INFLATION RATE
Philippines 37 3.9
Cordillera Administrative Region 4.6 44
Kalinga 5.0 3.9
PURCHASING POWER OF PESO
Philippines 0.80 0.80
Cordillera Administrative Region 0.81 0.81
Kalinga 0.79 0.79
LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT
Philippines eoe
Labor Force Participation Rate (%) 63.22
Employment Rate (%) 94.54
Unemployment Rate (%) 5.46
Underemployment Rate (%) 14.22
Cordillera Administrative Region  >g>0
Labor Force Participation Rate (%) 614
Employment Rate (%) 89.6
Unemployment Rate (%) 10.4
Underemployment Rate (%) 145
Kalinga
Labor Force Participation Rate (%) 56.3
Employment Rate (%) 96.5
Unemployment Rate (%) 3.5
Underemployment Rate (%) 7.7
OVERSEAS FILIPINOS
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Cordillera Administrative Region 50 47
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Annual Average Family Income

Annual Average Family Saving

POPULATION

Philippines
Cordillera Administrative Region
Kalinga

DEMOGRAPHY (Kalinga)

Population
Total
Male
Female

Population Density (person/sq.km)
Population Growth Rate

Average Household Size
Number of Households

VITAL STATISTICS

Registered Births
Kalinga

Registered Marriages
Kalinga

Registered Deaths

Kalinga

\_

Cordillera Administrative Region

Annual Average Family Expenditure

@MLY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

2018

354,000
230,000

124,000

2020

109,035,343
1,797,660
229,570

2020

110,789
118,539

102,448
70
1.62

4.8
48,079

2023

6,121

8,340

1,218

2015

282,000
209,000

73,000
2015
100,981,347

1,722,006
212,680

2015

201,613
103,705

97,501
65
1.02
5.0
42,115

2022

6,274

8,696

1,132

N

2012

257,000
188,000

69,000

2010

2,337,852
1,616,867
201,613

2010

182,326
93,338

88,760
61
3.72
5.2
38,642

2021

5,330

7,132

1,539
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ﬂ-\GRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Kalinga)

(2018=100)

*2015 Census of Population
*2010 and 2020 Census of Population and Housing

wa.psa.gov.ph

Q12024 Q42023 Q12023
CROPS PRODUCTION (MT)
Palay 4,304.84  48,034.93 4,556.06
Com 11,822 20,043 13,475.50
FISHERY PRODUCTION (MT)
Municipal Inland 4.55 21.50 2.59
Aquaculture 49.96 91.58 31.29
LIVESTOCK and POULTRY PRODUCTION (MT)
2023 2022 2021
Carabao 362.61 342.19 329.66
Cattle 19.10 5 566.12 534.27
Hog 4,011.46 3,590.82 2,117.43
Goat 85.96 82.40 93.39
Chicken 462.22 439.45 427.38
Duck 207.53 189.31 197.80
FARMGATE PRICES (PHP/Kg)
Cereals 2023 2022 2021
Palay [Paddy] Other variety, dry 22.47 17.13 17.53
Corngrain [Maize] Yellow, matured 17.18 16.68 14.30
Livestock and Poultry (Backyard)
Carabao for slaughter 170.84 164.07 154.59
Cattle for slaughter 219.40 200.57 163.28
Hogs for s|aughter 226.54 199.05 123.61
Goat for slaughter 213.33 222.00 190.54
Chicken Native/lmproved 199.51 220.32 199.51
Duck for Meat 250.46 187.20 172.30
RICE and CORN HOUSEHOLD STOCKS (MT) Philippines
MAY APRIL MAY
2024 2024 2023
Rice 863.77 938.01 993.97
Corn 57.14 91.80 83.72
Sources

*Consumer Price Index, Inflation Rate, Purchasing Power of Peso
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