PSA MANDATE

The PSA shall primarily be responsible for the implementation of the objectives and provisions of R.A. 10625.

It shall plan, develop, prescribe, disseminate, and enforce policies, rules and regulations and coordinate government-wide programs governing the production of official statistics, general purpose statistics and civil registration services.

It shall primarily responsible for all national censuses and surveys, sectoral statistics, consolidation of selected administrative recording systems and compilation of national accounts.

VISION

Solid, responsive, world-class authority on quality statistics, efficient civil registration and inclusive identification system.

MISSION

Deliver relevant and reliable statistics, efficient civil registration services and inclusive identification system for equitable development towards improved quality of life for all.



KALINGA

GLIMz Building, Balinag Street, Purok 4, Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

For comments and suggestions, please contact us at

Telephone: (074) 627-5063 or email us at kalinga@psa.gov.ph Released Date: 11 JULY 2024 Reference No : 24CAR32-985 **KALINGA** QUICKSTAT **Monthly Update of PSA's Most Requested Statistics JULY 2024**

	JUNE	MAY	JUNE	
	2024	2024	2023	
CONSUMER PRICE INDEX (2018=100)				
Philippines	125.6	125.6	121.1	
Cordillera Administrative Region Kalinga	124.1 127.3	123.7 126.5	118.6 121.2	
rainga	121.3	120.0	161.6	
INFLATION RATE				
Philippines	3.7	3.9	5.4	
Cordillera Administrative Region Kalinga	4.6 5.0	4.4 3.9	3.2 2.2	
<u></u>	0.0	ა.შ	۷.۷	
PURCHASING POWER OF PES	0			
Philippines	0.80	0.80	0.83	
Cordillera Administrative Region	0.81	0.81	0.84	
Kalinga	0.79	0.79	0.83	
LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT				
Philippines	202	2	2023	
Labor Force Participation Rate (%)	63.22		64.9	
Employment Rate (%)	94.54		95.7	
Unemployment Rate (%)	5.46		4.3	
Underemployment Rate (%)	14.22		12.3	
Cordillera Administrative Region	on 20	20	2019	
Labor Force Participation Rate (%)	61.	4	61.4	
Employment Rate (%)	89.	6	96.5	
Unemployment Rate (%)	10.		3.5	
Underemployment Rate (%)	14.	5	12.2	
Kalinga				
Labor Force Participation Rate (%)	56.3		58.0	
Employment Rate (%)	96.5	i	97.5	
Unemployment Rate (%)	3.5		2.5	
Underemployment Rate (%)	7.7		8.1	
OVERSEAS FILIPINOS				
A 1911 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2013	2012	2011	
Cordillera Administrative Region (in thousands)	50	47	45	
(iii tiiousalius)				

FAMILY INCOME AND EXPENDITURE					
Cordillera Administrative Regio	n 2018	2015	2012		
Annual Average Family Income Annual Average Family Expenditu	,	282,000 209,000	257,000 188,000		
Annual Average Family Saving	124,000	73,000	69,000		
POPULATION	2020	2015	2010		
Philippines Cordillera Administrative Region Kalinga	109,035,343 1,797,660 229,570	100,981,347 1,722,006 212,680	2,337,852 1,616,867 201,613		
DEMOGRAPHY (Kalinga)	2020	2015	2010		
Population					
Total Male	110,789	201,613	182,326		
Female	118,539 102,448	103,705 97,501	93,338 88,760		
Population Density (person/sq.km)	70	65	61		
Population Growth Rate	1.62	1.02	3.72		
Average Household Size	4.8	5.0	5.2		
Number of Households	48,079	42,115	38,642		
VITAL STATISTICS					
	2023	2022	2021		
Registered Births					
Kalinga	6,121	6,274	5,330		
Registered Marriages					
Kalinga	8,340	8,696	7,732		
Registered Deaths					
Kalinga	1,218	1,132	1,539		

AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS (Kalinga)						
	Q1 2024	Q4 2023	Q1 2023			
CROPS PRODUCTION (MT) 4.304.84	48,034.93	4,556.06			
Palay Corn	11,822	20,043	13,475.50			
FISHERY PRODUCTION	J (MT)					
Municipal Inland	4.55	27.50	2.59			
Aquaculture	49.96	91.58	31.29			
LIVESTOCK and POULTRY PRODUCTION (MT)						
	2023	2022	2021			
Carabao	362.61	342.19	329.66			
Cattle	19.10 5	566.12	534.27			
Hog	4,011.46	3,590.82	2,117.43			
Goat	85.96	82.40	93.39			
Chicken	462.22	439.45	427.38			
Duck	207.53	189.31	197.80			
FARMGATE PRICES (PHP/Kg)						
Cereals	202	3 2022	2021			
Palay [Paddy] Other variety,	dry 22.4	7 17.13	17.53			
Corngrain [Maize] Yellow, m	atured 17.1	16.68	14.30			
Livestock and Poultry (Backyard)						
Carabao for slaughter	170.84		154.59			
Cattle for slaughter	219.40		163.28			
Hogs for slaughter	226.5 ² 213.33		123.61 190.54			
Goat for slaughter	213.33 199.51		190.54 199.51			
Chicken Native/Improved Duck for Meat	250.46		172.30			
Duck for mout						

RICE and CORN HOUSEHOLD STOCKS (MT) Philippines

	MAY	APRIL	MAY
	2024	2024	2023
Rice	863.77	938.01	993.97
Corn	57.14	91.80	83.72

Sources

*Consumer Price Index, Inflation Rate, Purchasing Power of Peso (2018=100)

*2015 Census of Population

*2010 and 2020 Census of Population and Housing

*www.psa.gov.ph